
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District

and Rachel Hart, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to continue to provide speech and language services to students
with Individualized Education Programs (IEPs), IEP meetings, Progress Reports, MediCal billing, assessment
for Special Education, general Case Management duties, communication with school staff, parents, students,
outside providers, professional development and all duties associated with the role of a school based Speech
Language Pathologist, with services delivered legally binding and specified on individual student IEPs, via the

Special Education Department, extending the term of the Agreement from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, to

August 31, 2023, at no increase in cost [$115,200.00].

File #: 22-2264, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

